SofTrace_surface_2x4 11/18 page 1 of 5
Ordering guide       Example: 2SST232-D-UNV-1/2-EBLHE-LPT835
Width Family
No. of
Lamps
(not included)
Lamp Type
Center
Diffusers
Voltage Ballast Ballast Type Options
2 SST 2    –    –    – 1/2  –     –
2 2' SST Surface
SofTrace
2 28 28WT5 (46")
32 32WT8 (48")
54HO 54WT5HO (46")
D Diffuse
(Ribbed)
DS Diffuse
(Smooth)
PMW Round
perf w/
white
overlay
120
277
347
UNV Universal
Voltage
120-277V
1/2 One 2
lamp
ballast
EB95 T5 electronic ballast,
.95 ballast factor
EB115 T5 electronic ballast,
1.15 ballast factor
EBSD95 T5 electronic step
dimming ballast, .95
ballast factor
EBSD115 T5 electronic step
dimming ballast, 1.15
ballast factor
EBSD T8 electronic step
dimming ballast,.88
ballast factor
EBD7 Advance Mark 7
dimming ballast, 0-10V
(low voltage) control
EBDX Advance Mark 10
dimming ballast,
phase control
EBD Electronic dimming
ballast, customer
specified
EB Electronic ballast, <
10% THD std. ballast
factor
EB10R T8 electronic ballast,
<10% THD, program
rapid start
EBHE T8 electronic ballast,
high efficiency std.
ballast factor
EBLHE T8 electronic ballast,
high efficiency low
ballast factor
EBHHE T8 electronic ballast,
high efficiency high
ballast factor
CC Custom Color
E7LP LP550 emerg. ballast, 430-700